
Hennessey HS Track Meet - Apr 14, 2025
 Hennessey High School

Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CASHION 'A' 52.30 20

2 CRESCENT 'A' 54.39 16

3 PERRY 'A' 54.42 12

4 NEWKIRK 'A' 55.27 8

5 STROUD 'A' 56.22 4

6 WATONGA 'A' 56.60 2

7 CUSHING 'A' 56.70

8 SEMINOLE 'A' 57.31

Heat 1
1 CASHION 'A' 52.30 20

2 CRESCENT 'A' 54.39 16

3 PERRY 'A' 54.42 12

4 NEWKIRK 'A' 55.27 8

5 STROUD 'A' 56.22 4

6 WATONGA 'A' 56.60 2

7 CUSHING 'A' 56.70

8 SEMINOLE 'A' 57.31

#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SEMINOLE 'A' 44.99 20

2 HENNESSEY 'A' 46.02 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 47.00 12

4 CRESCENT 'A' 47.39 8

5 SEMINOLE 'B' 48.23 4



Heat 1
1 SEMINOLE 'A' 44.99 20

2 HENNESSEY 'A' 46.02 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 47.00 12

4 CRESCENT 'A' 47.39 8

5 SEMINOLE 'B' 48.23 4

#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CASHION 'A' 10:55.07 20

2 WATONGA 'A' 11:02.93 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 11:12.31 12

4 HENNESSEY 'A' 11:20.00 8

5 SEMINOLE 'A' 13:46.03 4

Heat 1
1 CASHION 'A' 10:55.07 20

2 WATONGA 'A' 11:02.93 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 11:12.31 12

4 HENNESSEY 'A' 11:20.00 8

5 SEMINOLE 'A' 13:46.03 4

#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CUSHING 'A' 9:32.60 20

2 HENNESSEY 'A' 9:34.47 16

3 NEWKIRK 'A' 10:02.28 12

4 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 10:42.03 8

5 SEMINOLE 'A' 10:47.43 4



Heat 1
1 CUSHING 'A' 9:32.60 20

2 HENNESSEY 'A' 9:34.47 16

3 NEWKIRK 'A' 10:02.28 12

4 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 10:42.03 8

5 SEMINOLE 'A' 10:47.43 4

#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Davis, Peyton 11 STROUD 15.45 10
2 Ackerman, Aubree 10 STROUD 17.54 8
3 Morton, Teagan 9 NEWKIRK 17.66 6
4 Eyler, Cora 12 CUSHING 18.11 4
5 Cheney, McKenna 9 HENNESSEY 18.34 2
6 Scalf, Brylen 9 CUSHING 18.84 1
7 Mcnair, Leighton 10 CRESCENT 19.27
8 Nethon, Jayda 9 CRESCENT 19.93

Heat 1
1 Davis, Peyton 11 STROUD 15.45 10
2 Ackerman, Aubree 10 STROUD 17.54 8
3 Morton, Teagan 9 NEWKIRK 17.66 6
4 Eyler, Cora 12 CUSHING 18.11 4
5 Cheney, McKenna 9 HENNESSEY 18.34 2
6 Scalf, Brylen 9 CUSHING 18.84 1
7 Mcnair, Leighton 10 CRESCENT 19.27
8 Nethon, Jayda 9 CRESCENT 19.93

#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Beck, Jacob 11 STROUD 16.83 10
2 Killian, Jade'n 11 CRESCENT 18.13 8
3 Wilkerson, Draven 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 18.65 6
4 Maples, Dayton 12 SEMINOLE 19.05 4
5 Descher, Dylan 11 CRESCENT 19.10 2
6 Wilson, Brikxon 10 NEWKIRK 19.33 1
7 Graham, Judson 9 CASHION 20.89
8 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 21.02
9 Brinson, Brayson 9 HENNESSEY 21.18
10 Hobia, Lucius 11 SEMINOLE 21.74



Heat 1
1 Beck, Jacob 11 STROUD 16.83 10
2 Killian, Jade'n 11 CRESCENT 18.13 8
3 Maples, Dayton 12 SEMINOLE 19.05 4
4 Descher, Dylan 11 CRESCENT 19.10 2
5 Wilson, Brikxon 10 NEWKIRK 19.33 1

Heat 2
1 Wilkerson, Draven 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 18.65 6
2 Graham, Judson 9 CASHION 20.89
3 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 21.02
4 Brinson, Brayson 9 HENNESSEY 21.18
5 Hobia, Lucius 11 SEMINOLE 21.74

#7 Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Free, Nicole 10 NEWKIRK 12:43.67 10
2 Copeland, Emma 11 HENNESSEY 12:49.15 8
3 Matousek, Jocelyn 11 HENNESSEY 13:33.91 6
4 McCracken, Addison 12 CASHION 14:01.76 4
5 Keyes, Kira 12 CUSHING 15:34.09 2

Heat 1
1 Free, Nicole 10 NEWKIRK 12:43.67 10
2 Copeland, Emma 11 HENNESSEY 12:49.15 8
3 Matousek, Jocelyn 11 HENNESSEY 13:33.91 6
4 McCracken, Addison 12 CASHION 14:01.76 4
5 Keyes, Kira 12 CUSHING 15:34.09 2

#8 Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 11:23.97 10
2 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 11:30.65 8
3 Evans, Kamden 9 CUSHING 11:55.87 6
4 Emmons, Cooper 10 DAVENPORT 12:00.99 4
5 Burford, Baylor 11 DRUMMOND 12:05.43 2
6 Boeckman, Justin 11 WATONGA 12:06.22 1
7 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 12:36.05
8 Williams, Xander 11 CUSHING 14:43.04
9 Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 16:05.27



Heat 1
1 Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 11:23.97 10
2 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 11:30.65 8
3 Evans, Kamden 9 CUSHING 11:55.87 6
4 Emmons, Cooper 10 DAVENPORT 12:00.99 4
5 Burford, Baylor 11 DRUMMOND 12:05.43 2
6 Boeckman, Justin 11 WATONGA 12:06.22 1
7 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 12:36.05
8 Williams, Xander 11 CUSHING 14:43.04
9 Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 16:05.27

#9 Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CASHION 'A' 1:51.77 20

2 CUSHING 'A' 1:57.87 16

3 NEWKIRK 'A' 1:58.97 12

4 CRESCENT 'A' 1:59.32 8

5 DRUMMOND 'A' 2:05.67 4

6 SEMINOLE 'A' 2:05.97 2

7 WATONGA 'A' 2:06.85

-- STROUD 'A' DQ

Heat 1
1 CASHION 'A' 1:51.77 20

2 CUSHING 'A' 1:57.87 16

3 NEWKIRK 'A' 1:58.97 12

4 CRESCENT 'A' 1:59.32 8

5 DRUMMOND 'A' 2:05.67 4

6 SEMINOLE 'A' 2:05.97 2

7 WATONGA 'A' 2:06.85

-- STROUD 'A' DQ



#10 Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SEMINOLE 'A' 1:35.85 20

2 HENNESSEY 'A' 1:37.05 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 1:38.45 12

4 CRESCENT 'A' 1:40.61 8

5 SEMINOLE 'B' 1:43.55 4

6 WATONGA 'A' 1:46.19 2

Heat 1
1 SEMINOLE 'A' 1:35.85 20

2 HENNESSEY 'A' 1:37.05 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 1:38.45 12

4 CRESCENT 'A' 1:40.61 8

5 SEMINOLE 'B' 1:43.55 4

6 WATONGA 'A' 1:46.19 2



#11 Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 McCracken, Sierra 12 CASHION 2:34.58 10
2 Welton, Grace 9 WATONGA 2:41.99 8
3 Free, Ebby 9 NEWKIRK 2:43.48 6
4 Stark, Gracie 11 SEMINOLE 2:45.99 4
5 Skaggs, Riley 10 PERRY 2:53.58 2
6 Keyes, Kira 12 CUSHING 2:54.87 1
7 Kelley, Kendall 9 CUSHING 2:55.57
8 Goforth, Allison 12 HYDRO-EAKLY 2:57.58
9 Ashpaugh, Jaelynn 10 STROUD 2:58.97
10 Franklin, Tayler 11 HENNESSEY 2:59.05
11 Lake, Emyree 9 WATONGA 2:59.52
12 Turney, Jaidon 12 WATONGA 3:04.09
13 Rios, Camila 9 HENNESSEY 3:04.80
14 Martinez, Jocelyn 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 3:12.94
15 Orr, Mia 9 STROUD 3:16.42
16 Arana, Zenndy 11 WATONGA 3:17.57
17 Valles, Marisol 12 HENNESSEY 3:19.92
18 Marin, CAnna 10 HENNESSEY 3:22.51
19 Coleman, Kendall 9 PERRY 3:23.76
20 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 3:25.59
21 Hughey, Lainey 9 PERRY 3:37.79
22 Villages, Ashton 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 3:38.89
23 Chace, Audrey 11 STROUD 3:40.09
24 Campbell, Anisten 10 CUSHING 3:40.30
25 Bailey, Emma 9 PERRY 3:46.49
26 McGuire, Myckaela 9 WATONGA 3:46.55

Heat 1
1 Free, Ebby 9 NEWKIRK 2:43.48 6
2 Martinez, Jocelyn 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 3:12.94
3 Arana, Zenndy 11 WATONGA 3:17.57
4 Valles, Marisol 12 HENNESSEY 3:19.92
5 Marin, CAnna 10 HENNESSEY 3:22.51
6 Coleman, Kendall 9 PERRY 3:23.76
7 Hughey, Lainey 9 PERRY 3:37.79
8 Villages, Ashton 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 3:38.89
9 Chace, Audrey 11 STROUD 3:40.09
10 Bailey, Emma 9 PERRY 3:46.49
11 McGuire, Myckaela 9 WATONGA 3:46.55



Heat 2
1 McCracken, Sierra 12 CASHION 2:34.58 10
2 Welton, Grace 9 WATONGA 2:41.99 8
3 Stark, Gracie 11 SEMINOLE 2:45.99 4
4 Skaggs, Riley 10 PERRY 2:53.58 2
5 Keyes, Kira 12 CUSHING 2:54.87 1
6 Kelley, Kendall 9 CUSHING 2:55.57
7 Goforth, Allison 12 HYDRO-EAKLY 2:57.58
8 Ashpaugh, Jaelynn 10 STROUD 2:58.97
9 Franklin, Tayler 11 HENNESSEY 2:59.05
10 Lake, Emyree 9 WATONGA 2:59.52
11 Turney, Jaidon 12 WATONGA 3:04.09
12 Rios, Camila 9 HENNESSEY 3:04.80
13 Orr, Mia 9 STROUD 3:16.42
14 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 3:25.59
15 Campbell, Anisten 10 CUSHING 3:40.30

#12 Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mendenhall, Boomer 11 WATONGA 2:13.53 10
2 Smith, Brayden 9 SEMINOLE 2:18.69 8
3 Little, Grayson 10 CASHION 2:20.02 6
4 Ward, Asher 9 HENNESSEY 2:23.21 4
5 Mascho, Mark 10 DAVENPORT 2:23.71 2
6 Sims, Seth 11 HENNESSEY 2:25.52 1
7 Buyckes, Morgan 10 STROUD 2:28.70
8 Gonzalez, Mauricio 9 HENNESSEY 2:29.29
9 Mitchell, Bobby 9 STROUD 2:34.06
10 Gibson, Jayden 9 PERRY 2:35.11
11 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 2:35.94
12 Boeckman, Zac 10 WATONGA 2:37.66
13 Moreno, Tryton 11 HENNESSEY 2:39.02
14 Maples, Makyiah 9 SEMINOLE 2:41.84
15 Bush, Sevyn 9 SEMINOLE 2:42.88
16 Shade, Daniel 12 PERRY 2:44.23
17 Brooks, Matthew 11 PERRY 2:48.58
18 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 2:49.59
19 Amos, Bode 9 SEMINOLE 2:51.15
20 Tomlinson, Tony 10 CUSHING 2:51.88
21 Taber, Benji 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 3:18.28



Heat 1
1 Mendenhall, Boomer 11 WATONGA 2:13.53 10
2 Smith, Brayden 9 SEMINOLE 2:18.69 8
3 Little, Grayson 10 CASHION 2:20.02 6
4 Ward, Asher 9 HENNESSEY 2:23.21 4
5 Mascho, Mark 10 DAVENPORT 2:23.71 2
6 Sims, Seth 11 HENNESSEY 2:25.52 1
7 Buyckes, Morgan 10 STROUD 2:28.70
8 Gonzalez, Mauricio 9 HENNESSEY 2:29.29
9 Mitchell, Bobby 9 STROUD 2:34.06
10 Gibson, Jayden 9 PERRY 2:35.11
11 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 2:35.94
12 Boeckman, Zac 10 WATONGA 2:37.66
13 Moreno, Tryton 11 HENNESSEY 2:39.02
14 Maples, Makyiah 9 SEMINOLE 2:41.84
15 Bush, Sevyn 9 SEMINOLE 2:42.88
16 Shade, Daniel 12 PERRY 2:44.23
17 Brooks, Matthew 11 PERRY 2:48.58
18 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 2:49.59
19 Amos, Bode 9 SEMINOLE 2:51.15
20 Tomlinson, Tony 10 CUSHING 2:51.88
21 Taber, Benji 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 3:18.28

#13 Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Davis, Peyton 11 STROUD 12.80 10
2 Hobgood, Abby 12 CASHION 12.97 8
3 Shrum, Alliyah 11 PERRY 13.19 6
4 Knighton, Jaelynne 12 SEMINOLE 13.42 4
5 Duncan, Danika 9 NEWKIRK 13.92 2
6 Gorton, Addison 10 DRUMMOND 14.03 1
7 Roe, Alyssa 10 CUSHING 14.05
8 Roberson, Ava 9 CUSHING 14.17
9 Miller, Natalie 9 PERRY 14.30
10 Schuler, Juliana 12 CUSHING 14.37
11 Lewis, Kaylyn 9 PERRY 14.62
12 Stanger, Olivia 10 STROUD 14.75
13 Marquez Gutierrez, Ivana 9 HENNESSEY 14.77
14 Nethon, Jayda 9 CRESCENT 14.78
15 Calhoun, Amira 10 PERRY 14.81
16 Wilkerson, Maddison 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 14.83
17 Williams, Lacy 9 STROUD 14.85
18 Dervin, Brailyn 10 STROUD 14.91
19 Clark, Brianna 12 DRUMMOND 15.16
20 Black, Kelsey 9 WATONGA 15.41
21 Minner, D'keja 10 SEMINOLE 15.66
22 Soto, Alyssa 9 WATONGA 15.79
23 Lawson, Emma 10 NEWKIRK 16.44
24 Arnold, Emma 11 SEMINOLE 16.51



Heat 1
1 Davis, Peyton 11 STROUD 12.80 10
2 Hobgood, Abby 12 CASHION 12.97 8
3 Shrum, Alliyah 11 PERRY 13.19 6
4 Knighton, Jaelynne 12 SEMINOLE 13.42 4
5 Duncan, Danika 9 NEWKIRK 13.92 2
6 Gorton, Addison 10 DRUMMOND 14.03 1
7 Marquez Gutierrez, Ivana 9 HENNESSEY 14.77
8 Williams, Lacy 9 STROUD 14.85

Heat 2
1 Roe, Alyssa 10 CUSHING 14.05
2 Roberson, Ava 9 CUSHING 14.17
3 Miller, Natalie 9 PERRY 14.30
4 Nethon, Jayda 9 CRESCENT 14.78
5 Wilkerson, Maddison 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 14.83
6 Clark, Brianna 12 DRUMMOND 15.16
7 Black, Kelsey 9 WATONGA 15.41
8 Soto, Alyssa 9 WATONGA 15.79

Heat 3
1 Schuler, Juliana 12 CUSHING 14.37
2 Lewis, Kaylyn 9 PERRY 14.62
3 Stanger, Olivia 10 STROUD 14.75
4 Calhoun, Amira 10 PERRY 14.81
5 Dervin, Brailyn 10 STROUD 14.91
6 Minner, D'keja 10 SEMINOLE 15.66
7 Lawson, Emma 10 NEWKIRK 16.44
8 Arnold, Emma 11 SEMINOLE 16.51



#14 Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 11.49 10
2 Mckay, Stone 11 HYDRO-EAKLY 11.59 8
3 Collins, Aiden 10 STROUD 11.74 6
4 Mcfadden, Timothy 11 SEMINOLE 11.79 4
5 Ladd, Jaydarren 11 SEMINOLE 11.80 2
6 Brown, Hank 10 CASHION 11.85 1
7 Witter, Heston 10 PERRY 11.86
8 Denny, Isaac 12 CUSHING 11.87
9 Tichenor, Cole 12 CASHION 11.91
10 Vinson, Beau 9 HENNESSEY 12.27
11 Lopez, Mario 10 HENNESSEY 12.32
12 Greene, Billy 10 WATONGA 12.54
13 Hinman, Evan 11 STROUD 12.65
14 Underwood, King 9 CASHION 12.69
15 Riley, Gunner 10 WATONGA 12.83
16 Winburn, Ben 9 NEWKIRK 13.09
17 Alvarez, Ernesto 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 13.12
18 Wilson, Brikxon 10 NEWKIRK 13.14
19 Shelton, Kaleb 10 WATONGA 13.54
20 Humbert, Eric 9 WATONGA 13.78
21 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 13.88
22 Muzny, Wyatt 10 HENNESSEY 14.36
23 Bishop, Chris 10 CASHION 14.47
24 Wilkerson, Isaac 9 CUSHING 14.64
25 Wages, Tayson 9 STROUD 15.22
26 Davis, Parker 9 STROUD 15.41

Heat 1
1 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 11.49 10
2 Mckay, Stone 11 HYDRO-EAKLY 11.59 8
3 Collins, Aiden 10 STROUD 11.74 6
4 Ladd, Jaydarren 11 SEMINOLE 11.80 2
5 Brown, Hank 10 CASHION 11.85 1
6 Denny, Isaac 12 CUSHING 11.87
7 Vinson, Beau 9 HENNESSEY 12.27
8 Lopez, Mario 10 HENNESSEY 12.32

Heat 2
1 Mcfadden, Timothy 11 SEMINOLE 11.79 4
2 Witter, Heston 10 PERRY 11.86
3 Tichenor, Cole 12 CASHION 11.91
4 Hinman, Evan 11 STROUD 12.65
5 Underwood, King 9 CASHION 12.69
6 Winburn, Ben 9 NEWKIRK 13.09
7 Wilson, Brikxon 10 NEWKIRK 13.14
8 Muzny, Wyatt 10 HENNESSEY 14.36



Heat 3
1 Greene, Billy 10 WATONGA 12.54
2 Alvarez, Ernesto 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 13.12
3 Shelton, Kaleb 10 WATONGA 13.54
4 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 13.88
5 Bishop, Chris 10 CASHION 14.47
6 Wilkerson, Isaac 9 CUSHING 14.64
7 Wages, Tayson 9 STROUD 15.22
8 Davis, Parker 9 STROUD 15.41

Heat 4
1 Riley, Gunner 10 WATONGA 12.83
2 Humbert, Eric 9 WATONGA 13.78

#15 Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kastner, Khloe 9 CASHION 1:03.37 10
2 Nabavi, Kate 9 CASHION 1:04.09 8
3 McCracken, Sierra 12 CASHION 1:04.15 6
4 Eubanks, Chevy 12 CASHION 1:05.22 4
5 Hobgood, Abby 12 CASHION 1:05.39 2
6 Mangrum, Wynter 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:06.74 1
7 Neeley, Jordyn 10 STROUD 1:07.46
8 Keyes, Izabella 12 CUSHING 1:09.18
9 Free, Ebby 9 NEWKIRK 1:10.50
10 Stark, Gracie 11 SEMINOLE 1:10.96
11 Williams, Lacy 9 STROUD 1:13.41
12 Palmer, Kloe 11 SEMINOLE 1:14.30
13 Rodriguez, Ashley 10 WATONGA 1:15.25
14 Marquez Gutierrez, Ivana 9 HENNESSEY 1:16.65
15 Fournier, Kade 9 DRUMMOND 1:17.21
16 Whitson, Kyndra 10 SEMINOLE 1:19.14
17 Redwine, Triniti 9 CUSHING 1:20.02
18 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:22.47
19 Villages, Ashton 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 1:24.28
20 Marin, CAnna 10 HENNESSEY 1:25.90
-- Beaver, Kali 9 DAVENPORT NT

Heat 1
1 Kastner, Khloe 9 CASHION 1:03.37 10
2 Nabavi, Kate 9 CASHION 1:04.09 8
3 McCracken, Sierra 12 CASHION 1:04.15 6
4 Eubanks, Chevy 12 CASHION 1:05.22 4
5 Hobgood, Abby 12 CASHION 1:05.39 2
6 Mangrum, Wynter 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:06.74 1
7 Neeley, Jordyn 10 STROUD 1:07.46
8 Williams, Lacy 9 STROUD 1:13.41



Heat 2
1 Keyes, Izabella 12 CUSHING 1:09.18
2 Free, Ebby 9 NEWKIRK 1:10.50
3 Stark, Gracie 11 SEMINOLE 1:10.96
4 Palmer, Kloe 11 SEMINOLE 1:14.30
5 Whitson, Kyndra 10 SEMINOLE 1:19.14
6 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:22.47
7 Villages, Ashton 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 1:24.28
-- Beaver, Kali 9 DAVENPORT NT

Heat 3
1 Rodriguez, Ashley 10 WATONGA 1:15.25
2 Marquez Gutierrez, Ivana 9 HENNESSEY 1:16.65
3 Fournier, Kade 9 DRUMMOND 1:17.21
4 Redwine, Triniti 9 CUSHING 1:20.02
5 Marin, CAnna 10 HENNESSEY 1:25.90



#16 Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Adams, Kasey 12 HENNESSEY 54.11 10
2 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 54.38 8
3 Brown, Hank 10 CASHION 54.55 6
4 Tichenor, Cole 12 CASHION 56.50 4
5 Stover, Tucker 10 CRESCENT 57.04 2
6 Macias-Montoya, Luis 11 HENNESSEY 58.70 1
7 Riley, Gunner 10 WATONGA 58.84
8 Smith, Brayden 9 SEMINOLE 58.97
9 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 59.00
10 Witt, Cooper 11 CUSHING 59.12
11 Lockhart, James 10 WATONGA 59.54
12 Underwood, King 9 CASHION 1:00.26
13 Gordon, Brayson 10 WATONGA 1:00.76
14 Lachorn, Gus 9 NEWKIRK 1:00.81
15 Buchanan, Kyler 9 DRUMMOND 1:01.16
16 Humbert, Eric 9 WATONGA 1:03.13 (1:03.121)

17 Broadway, Jaquan 9 CRESCENT 1:03.13 (1:03.126)

18 Buyckes, Morgan 10 STROUD 1:03.18
19 Marshall, Kristain 10 SEMINOLE 1:03.42
20 Killian, Riley 9 CRESCENT 1:03.45
21 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:04.45
22 Mitchell, Bobby 9 STROUD 1:04.87
23 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 1:04.94
24 Bishop, Chris 10 CASHION 1:04.97
25 Hinojosa, Louis 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 1:07.06
26 Boeckman, Zac 10 WATONGA 1:07.25
27 Eaton, Kyler 9 WATONGA 1:08.04
28 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 1:09.20
29 Tate, Dustin 9 CUSHING 1:09.32
30 Muzny, Wyatt 10 HENNESSEY 1:09.74
31 Carris, Max 9 PERRY 1:10.97
32 Jenkins, Dash 11 WATONGA 1:11.36
33 Bermudez, Juan 9 CRESCENT 1:11.97
34 Vollmer, Callen 9 PERRY 1:12.05
35 Spain, Ronnie 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 1:14.93
36 Amoorpour, Yarron 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:15.46

Heat 1
1 Adams, Kasey 12 HENNESSEY 54.11 10
2 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 54.38 8
3 Brown, Hank 10 CASHION 54.55 6
4 Tichenor, Cole 12 CASHION 56.50 4
5 Stover, Tucker 10 CRESCENT 57.04 2
6 Riley, Gunner 10 WATONGA 58.84
7 Smith, Brayden 9 SEMINOLE 58.97
8 Broadway, Jaquan 9 CRESCENT 1:03.13 (1:03.126)



Heat 2
1 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 59.00
2 Underwood, King 9 CASHION 1:00.26
3 Lachorn, Gus 9 NEWKIRK 1:00.81
4 Buchanan, Kyler 9 DRUMMOND 1:01.16
5 Buyckes, Morgan 10 STROUD 1:03.18
6 Nazari, Ira 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:04.45
7 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 1:04.94
8 Bishop, Chris 10 CASHION 1:04.97

Heat 3
1 Gordon, Brayson 10 WATONGA 1:00.76
2 Marshall, Kristain 10 SEMINOLE 1:03.42
3 Killian, Riley 9 CRESCENT 1:03.45
4 Hinojosa, Louis 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 1:07.06
5 Muzny, Wyatt 10 HENNESSEY 1:09.74
6 Carris, Max 9 PERRY 1:10.97
7 Bermudez, Juan 9 CRESCENT 1:11.97
8 Spain, Ronnie 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 1:14.93

Heat 4
1 Witt, Cooper 11 CUSHING 59.12
2 Humbert, Eric 9 WATONGA 1:03.13 (1:03.121)

3 Mitchell, Bobby 9 STROUD 1:04.87
4 Boeckman, Zac 10 WATONGA 1:07.25
5 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 1:09.20
6 Tate, Dustin 9 CUSHING 1:09.32
7 Vollmer, Callen 9 PERRY 1:12.05
8 Amoorpour, Yarron 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 1:15.46

Heat 5
1 Macias-Montoya, Luis 11 HENNESSEY 58.70 1
2 Lockhart, James 10 WATONGA 59.54
3 Eaton, Kyler 9 WATONGA 1:08.04
4 Jenkins, Dash 11 WATONGA 1:11.36

#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ackerman, Aubree 10 STROUD 52.33 10
2 Young, Sophie 9 STROUD 53.85 8
3 Mcnair, Leighton 10 CRESCENT 54.02 6
4 Eyler, Cora 12 CUSHING 54.06 4
5 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 54.13 2
6 Hobgood, Reese 9 CASHION 54.61 1
7 Scalf, Brylen 9 CUSHING 57.37
8 Skelnik, Kenzly 9 CUSHING 58.06



Heat 1
1 Ackerman, Aubree 10 STROUD 52.33 10
2 Young, Sophie 9 STROUD 53.85 8
3 Mcnair, Leighton 10 CRESCENT 54.02 6
4 Eyler, Cora 12 CUSHING 54.06 4
5 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 54.13 2
6 Hobgood, Reese 9 CASHION 54.61 1
7 Scalf, Brylen 9 CUSHING 57.37
8 Skelnik, Kenzly 9 CUSHING 58.06

#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Beck, Jacob 11 STROUD 45.20 10
2 Ward, Bryce 11 CUSHING 46.87 8
3 Killian, Jade'n 11 CRESCENT 47.10 6
4 Loeffelholz, Travis 12 CASHION 47.29 4
5 Wilkerson, Draven 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 48.75 2
6 Maples, Dayton 12 SEMINOLE 49.20 1
7 Brinson, Brayson 9 HENNESSEY 50.85
8 Wilson, Brikxon 10 NEWKIRK 50.96
9 Riley, Gunner 10 WATONGA 51.16
10 Graham, Judson 9 CASHION 51.77
11 Hobia, Lucius 11 SEMINOLE 52.33
12 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 52.35
13 Little, Grayson 10 CASHION 53.95

Heat 1
1 Beck, Jacob 11 STROUD 45.20 10
2 Ward, Bryce 11 CUSHING 46.87 8
3 Loeffelholz, Travis 12 CASHION 47.29 4
4 Wilkerson, Draven 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 48.75 2
5 Maples, Dayton 12 SEMINOLE 49.20 1
6 Brinson, Brayson 9 HENNESSEY 50.85
7 Wilson, Brikxon 10 NEWKIRK 50.96
8 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 52.35

Heat 2
1 Killian, Jade'n 11 CRESCENT 47.10 6
2 Riley, Gunner 10 WATONGA 51.16
3 Graham, Judson 9 CASHION 51.77
4 Hobia, Lucius 11 SEMINOLE 52.33
5 Little, Grayson 10 CASHION 53.95



#19 Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Davis, Peyton 11 STROUD 26.42 10
2 Kastner, Khloe 9 CASHION 26.70 8
3 Shrum, Alliyah 11 PERRY 28.14 6
4 Eubanks, Chevy 12 CASHION 28.91 4
5 Satawake, Jaxie 11 SEMINOLE 29.21 2
6 Duncan, Danika 9 NEWKIRK 29.45 1
7 Alexander, Rylee 10 CRESCENT 29.66
8 Babb, Zoey 12 SEMINOLE 29.89
9 Miller, Natalie 9 PERRY 30.01
10 Stanger, Olivia 10 STROUD 30.98
11 Roe, Alyssa 10 CUSHING 30.99
12 Harp, Jaylee 11 CASHION 31.56
13 Wilkerson, Maddison 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 31.86
14 Roberson, Ava 9 CUSHING 32.02
15 Calhoun, Amira 10 PERRY 32.19
16 Williams, Lacy 9 STROUD 32.41
17 Whitewater, Isis 11 CUSHING 32.42
18 Holt, Lilah 10 CASHION 32.50
19 Clark, Brianna 12 DRUMMOND 32.74
20 Taylor, Konlee 11 CRESCENT 33.15
21 Dervin, Brailyn 10 STROUD 33.18
22 Fabre, Mia 10 SEMINOLE 33.28
23 Soto, Alyssa 9 WATONGA 33.32
24 Lewis, Kaylyn 9 PERRY 33.38
25 Maxon, Mylie 9 CASHION 33.78
26 Fournier, Kade 9 DRUMMOND 34.55
27 Black, Kelsey 9 WATONGA 34.71
28 Avina Munoz, Luna 9 WATONGA 34.79
29 Hays, Breanna 10 CRESCENT 35.23
30 Henning, Mckayla 10 CRESCENT 36.28
31 Coleman, Kendall 9 PERRY 38.44
32 Bailey, Emma 9 PERRY 39.08

Heat 1
1 Davis, Peyton 11 STROUD 26.42 10
2 Kastner, Khloe 9 CASHION 26.70 8
3 Shrum, Alliyah 11 PERRY 28.14 6
4 Eubanks, Chevy 12 CASHION 28.91 4
5 Satawake, Jaxie 11 SEMINOLE 29.21 2
6 Duncan, Danika 9 NEWKIRK 29.45 1
7 Babb, Zoey 12 SEMINOLE 29.89
8 Miller, Natalie 9 PERRY 30.01



Heat 2
1 Alexander, Rylee 10 CRESCENT 29.66
2 Stanger, Olivia 10 STROUD 30.98
3 Roe, Alyssa 10 CUSHING 30.99
4 Wilkerson, Maddison 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 31.86
5 Roberson, Ava 9 CUSHING 32.02
6 Williams, Lacy 9 STROUD 32.41
7 Clark, Brianna 12 DRUMMOND 32.74
8 Dervin, Brailyn 10 STROUD 33.18

Heat 3
1 Harp, Jaylee 11 CASHION 31.56
2 Whitewater, Isis 11 CUSHING 32.42
3 Holt, Lilah 10 CASHION 32.50
4 Taylor, Konlee 11 CRESCENT 33.15
5 Fabre, Mia 10 SEMINOLE 33.28
6 Maxon, Mylie 9 CASHION 33.78
7 Fournier, Kade 9 DRUMMOND 34.55
8 Henning, Mckayla 10 CRESCENT 36.28

Heat 4
1 Calhoun, Amira 10 PERRY 32.19
2 Soto, Alyssa 9 WATONGA 33.32
3 Lewis, Kaylyn 9 PERRY 33.38
4 Black, Kelsey 9 WATONGA 34.71
5 Avina Munoz, Luna 9 WATONGA 34.79
6 Hays, Breanna 10 CRESCENT 35.23
7 Coleman, Kendall 9 PERRY 38.44
8 Bailey, Emma 9 PERRY 39.08



#20 Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 24.21 10
2 Mckay, Stone 11 HYDRO-EAKLY 24.44 8
3 Collins, Aiden 10 STROUD 24.72 6
4 Brown, Hank 10 CASHION 24.81 4
5 Hardin, Jessin 12 HENNESSEY 24.92 2
6 Witter, Heston 10 PERRY 25.01 1
7 Tichenor, Cole 12 CASHION 25.41
8 Lopez, Mario 10 HENNESSEY 25.69 (25.681)

9 Childs, Wyatt 10 SEMINOLE 25.69 (25.690)

10 Carey, Nate 10 CRESCENT 26.01
11 Stover, Tucker 10 CRESCENT 26.26
12 Underwood, King 9 CASHION 26.47
13 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 26.64
14 Hinman, Evan 11 STROUD 26.87
15 Morton, Trenton 10 NEWKIRK 26.90
16 Greene, Billy 10 WATONGA 26.99
17 Pierce, Theron 12 SEMINOLE 27.42
18 Broadway, Jaquan 9 CRESCENT 27.67
19 Horne, Alton 9 NEWKIRK 27.77
20 Harrison, Ivan 11 SEMINOLE 28.06
21 Shelton, Kaleb 10 WATONGA 28.09
22 Humbert, Eric 9 WATONGA 28.47
23 Lee, Champ 10 CRESCENT 28.61
24 Alvarez, Ernesto 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 28.86
25 Carmona, Esteban 9 WATONGA 29.12
26 Winburn, Ben 9 NEWKIRK 29.18
27 Killian, Riley 9 CRESCENT 29.39
28 Bishop, Chris 10 CASHION 29.74
29 Eaton, Kyler 9 WATONGA 29.80
30 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 30.04
31 Hinojosa, Louis 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 30.26
32 Spain, Ronnie 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 30.40
33 Wilson, Micky 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 30.76
34 Muzny, Wyatt 10 HENNESSEY 31.03
35 Davis, Parker 9 STROUD 32.45
36 Amoorpour, Yarron 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 32.50
37 Wages, Tayson 9 STROUD 32.57

Heat 1
1 Mayberry, Malcolm 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 24.21 10
2 Mckay, Stone 11 HYDRO-EAKLY 24.44 8
3 Brown, Hank 10 CASHION 24.81 4
4 Hardin, Jessin 12 HENNESSEY 24.92 2
5 Witter, Heston 10 PERRY 25.01 1
6 Tichenor, Cole 12 CASHION 25.41
7 Lopez, Mario 10 HENNESSEY 25.69 (25.681)

8 Pierce, Theron 12 SEMINOLE 27.42



Heat 2
1 Collins, Aiden 10 STROUD 24.72 6
2 Childs, Wyatt 10 SEMINOLE 25.69 (25.690)

3 Stover, Tucker 10 CRESCENT 26.26
4 Hinman, Evan 11 STROUD 26.87
5 Morton, Trenton 10 NEWKIRK 26.90
6 Broadway, Jaquan 9 CRESCENT 27.67
7 Wilson, Micky 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 30.76
8 Muzny, Wyatt 10 HENNESSEY 31.03

Heat 3
1 Carey, Nate 10 CRESCENT 26.01
2 Underwood, King 9 CASHION 26.47
3 Horne, Alton 9 NEWKIRK 27.77
4 Lee, Champ 10 CRESCENT 28.61
5 Winburn, Ben 9 NEWKIRK 29.18
6 Blair, Conner 9 NEWKIRK 30.04
7 Davis, Parker 9 STROUD 32.45
8 Wages, Tayson 9 STROUD 32.57

Heat 4
1 Greene, Billy 10 WATONGA 26.99
2 Harrison, Ivan 11 SEMINOLE 28.06
3 Humbert, Eric 9 WATONGA 28.47
4 Alvarez, Ernesto 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 28.86
5 Killian, Riley 9 CRESCENT 29.39
6 Bishop, Chris 10 CASHION 29.74
7 Hinojosa, Louis 10 HYDRO-EAKLY 30.26
8 Spain, Ronnie 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 30.40

Heat 5
1 Fuller, Cameron 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 26.64
2 Shelton, Kaleb 10 WATONGA 28.09
3 Carmona, Esteban 9 WATONGA 29.12
4 Eaton, Kyler 9 WATONGA 29.80
5 Amoorpour, Yarron 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 32.50



#21 Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Coleman, Reese 12 WATONGA 5:49.51 10
2 Free, Nicole 10 NEWKIRK 6:04.44 8
3 Matousek, Jocelyn 11 HENNESSEY 6:11.55 6
4 Cowan, Kinze 10 WATONGA 6:18.72 4
5 Skaggs, Riley 10 PERRY 6:31.62 2
6 Kelley, Kendall 9 CUSHING 6:37.56 1
7 Goforth, Allison 12 HYDRO-EAKLY 6:43.57
8 Rios, Camila 9 HENNESSEY 7:01.49
9 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 7:20.87
10 Martinez, Jocelyn 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 7:22.37
11 Marin, CAnna 10 HENNESSEY 7:36.23
12 Campbell, Anisten 10 CUSHING 7:39.34
13 Valles, Marisol 12 HENNESSEY 7:52.60
14 Gallardo, Nora 9 CUSHING 7:53.83

Heat 1
1 Coleman, Reese 12 WATONGA 5:49.51 10
2 Free, Nicole 10 NEWKIRK 6:04.44 8
3 Matousek, Jocelyn 11 HENNESSEY 6:11.55 6
4 Cowan, Kinze 10 WATONGA 6:18.72 4
5 Skaggs, Riley 10 PERRY 6:31.62 2
6 Kelley, Kendall 9 CUSHING 6:37.56 1
7 Goforth, Allison 12 HYDRO-EAKLY 6:43.57
8 Rios, Camila 9 HENNESSEY 7:01.49
9 Henderson, Chaezell 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 7:20.87
10 Martinez, Jocelyn 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 7:22.37
11 Marin, CAnna 10 HENNESSEY 7:36.23
12 Campbell, Anisten 10 CUSHING 7:39.34
13 Valles, Marisol 12 HENNESSEY 7:52.60
14 Gallardo, Nora 9 CUSHING 7:53.83



#22 Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mendenhall, Boomer 11 WATONGA 5:05.92 10
2 Kelley, Sean 11 CUSHING 5:16.02 8
3 Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 5:16.41 6
4 Sims, Seth 11 HENNESSEY 5:22.41 4
5 Burford, Baylor 11 DRUMMOND 5:28.97 2
6 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 5:29.20 1
7 Boeckman, Justin 11 WATONGA 5:37.05
8 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 5:39.83
9 Mascho, Mark 10 DAVENPORT 5:50.74
10 Evans, Kamden 9 CUSHING 5:57.98
11 Shade, Daniel 12 PERRY 6:03.60
12 Gonzalez, Mauricio 9 HENNESSEY 6:04.24
13 Buck, Jacob 11 CRESCENT 6:06.00
14 Moreno, Tryton 11 HENNESSEY 6:06.28
15 Miller, Landon 11 CUSHING 6:08.79
16 Williams, Xander 11 CUSHING 6:11.23
17 Gibson, Jayden 9 PERRY 6:22.77
18 Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 6:51.45 (6:51.450)

Heat 1
1 Mendenhall, Boomer 11 WATONGA 5:05.92 10
2 Kelley, Sean 11 CUSHING 5:16.02 8
3 Sac, Andy 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 5:16.41 6
4 Sims, Seth 11 HENNESSEY 5:22.41 4
5 Burford, Baylor 11 DRUMMOND 5:28.97 2
6 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 5:29.20 1
7 Boeckman, Justin 11 WATONGA 5:37.05
8 Shadik, Raimi 11 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 5:39.83
9 Mascho, Mark 10 DAVENPORT 5:50.74
10 Evans, Kamden 9 CUSHING 5:57.98
11 Shade, Daniel 12 PERRY 6:03.60
12 Gonzalez, Mauricio 9 HENNESSEY 6:04.24
13 Buck, Jacob 11 CRESCENT 6:06.00
14 Moreno, Tryton 11 HENNESSEY 6:06.28
15 Miller, Landon 11 CUSHING 6:08.79
16 Williams, Xander 11 CUSHING 6:11.23
17 Gibson, Jayden 9 PERRY 6:22.77
18 Covey, AJ 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 6:51.45 (6:51.450)

#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 NEWKIRK 'A' 4:34.61 20

2 STROUD 'A' 4:37.39 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 4:54.34 12

4 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 6:18.00 8



Heat 1
1 NEWKIRK 'A' 4:34.61 20

2 STROUD 'A' 4:37.39 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 4:54.34 12

4 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 6:18.00 8

#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HENNESSEY 'A' 3:44.40 20

2 CASHION 'A' 3:46.77 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 3:47.68 12

4 HENNESSEY 'B' 3:59.70 8

5 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 4:06.99 4

6 NEWKIRK 'A' 4:07.19 2

Heat 1
1 HENNESSEY 'A' 3:44.40 20

2 CASHION 'A' 3:46.77 16

3 CUSHING 'A' 3:47.68 12

4 HENNESSEY 'B' 3:59.70 8

5 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY 'A' 4:06.99 4

6 NEWKIRK 'A' 4:07.19 2



#27 Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bobo, Amarie 11 DAVENPORT 36-10.00 10
2 DeLeon, Carly 12 STROUD 33-09.50 8
3 Shafer, Brooke 10 CASHION 33-01.50 6
4 Clark, Miyah 10 STROUD 31-05.00 4
5 Howell, Hadley 9 PERRY 30-09.00 2
6 Ross, Jayla 9 WATONGA 30-04.00 1
7 Machado, Dylani 9 CUSHING 30-00.00
8 Troutman, Anniston 9 NEWKIRK 27-10.00
9 Harjo, Atheina 9 SEMINOLE 26-08.50
10 Taylor, Konlee 11 CRESCENT 26-00.50
11 Mills, Navaeh 10 PERRY 25-10.00
12 Fine, Jenna 10 STROUD 25-05.00
13 Deangelis, Zoey 9 CRESCENT 25-04.50
14 Perry, Baylee 10 NEWKIRK 25-00.00
15 Jackson, Kaira 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 24-10.00
16 Garmendia, Garazi 10 CRESCENT 23-02.00
17 Williams, Cate 10 CRESCENT 23-01.50
18 Robbins, Kylee 9 PERRY 23-00.00
19 Moulton, Alicia 9 HENNESSEY 22-11.50
20 Mangrum, Madison 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 22-08.00
21 Meaux, Jessica 11 SEMINOLE 22-06.50
22 Lamle, Kenzie 12 WATONGA 21-08.50
23 Coleman, Leeann 10 PERRY 20-07.50
24 Greeley, Audrina 9 WATONGA 20-07.00
25 Clark, Devynn 12 STROUD 20-04.50
26 Youngbear, Sage 9 WATONGA 20-00.00
27 Garcia, Micaela 9 HENNESSEY 19-01.00
28 Gonzalez, Andrea 9 HENNESSEY 18-11.00
29 Fraire, Ivonne 11 HENNESSEY 17-02.00
30 Beckham, Nayelli 9 WATONGA 16-00.50
-- Wilson, Zori 11 CRESCENT NM



Flight 1
1 Bobo, Amarie 11 DAVENPORT 36-10.00 10
2 DeLeon, Carly 12 STROUD 33-09.50 8
3 Shafer, Brooke 10 CASHION 33-01.50 6
4 Clark, Miyah 10 STROUD 31-05.00 4
5 Howell, Hadley 9 PERRY 30-09.00 2
6 Ross, Jayla 9 WATONGA 30-04.00 1
7 Machado, Dylani 9 CUSHING 30-00.00
8 Troutman, Anniston 9 NEWKIRK 27-10.00
9 Harjo, Atheina 9 SEMINOLE 26-08.50
10 Taylor, Konlee 11 CRESCENT 26-00.50
11 Mills, Navaeh 10 PERRY 25-10.00
12 Fine, Jenna 10 STROUD 25-05.00
13 Deangelis, Zoey 9 CRESCENT 25-04.50
14 Perry, Baylee 10 NEWKIRK 25-00.00
15 Jackson, Kaira 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 24-10.00
16 Garmendia, Garazi 10 CRESCENT 23-02.00
17 Williams, Cate 10 CRESCENT 23-01.50
18 Robbins, Kylee 9 PERRY 23-00.00
19 Moulton, Alicia 9 HENNESSEY 22-11.50
20 Mangrum, Madison 10 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 22-08.00
21 Meaux, Jessica 11 SEMINOLE 22-06.50
22 Lamle, Kenzie 12 WATONGA 21-08.50
23 Coleman, Leeann 10 PERRY 20-07.50
24 Greeley, Audrina 9 WATONGA 20-07.00
25 Clark, Devynn 12 STROUD 20-04.50
26 Youngbear, Sage 9 WATONGA 20-00.00
27 Garcia, Micaela 9 HENNESSEY 19-01.00
28 Gonzalez, Andrea 9 HENNESSEY 18-11.00
29 Fraire, Ivonne 11 HENNESSEY 17-02.00
30 Beckham, Nayelli 9 WATONGA 16-00.50
-- Wilson, Zori 11 CRESCENT NM



#28 Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hoover, Max 10 CUSHING 47-05.00 10
2 Watson, Colby 11 CRESCENT 46-10.00 8
3 Presley, Kason 12 STROUD 43-10.00 6
4 Cruz, Michael 12 CUSHING 41-08.00 4
5 Spottedbear, Jake 10 NEWKIRK 40-02.00 2
6 Ailey, Breck 12 NEWKIRK 37-07.00 1
7 Aylor, Kaleb 11 STROUD 35-06.50
8 Wear, Kyler 10 CASHION 35-04.50
9 Buchanan, Kyler 9 DRUMMOND 35-03.00
10 Billen, Cameron 9 CASHION 32-06.50
11 Sturgill, Tryson 10 HENNESSEY 31-11.00
12 Lloyd, Dagon 12 CASHION 31-10.00
13 Washington, Tyveon 11 SEMINOLE 31-04.00
14 Hailey, Desomond 10 CRESCENT 31-02.00
15 Root, Titan 9 HENNESSEY 31-00.00
16 Root, Tyson 9 HENNESSEY 29-11.00
17 Reza, Luis 12 WATONGA 29-10.00
18 Antwine, Ty 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 29-09.50
19 Jackson, Caleb 10 PERRY 29-01.00
20 Burns, Hayden 10 CRESCENT 28-11.00
21 Soto, Pablo 10 WATONGA 28-06.50
22 Garcia Jaimez, Diego 10 WATONGA 28-03.00
23 Doctor, Anthony 10 WATONGA 27-06.00
24 Sanchez, Jesus 10 HENNESSEY 27-00.00
25 Yanez Reza, Christian 10 WATONGA 26-10.00
26 Gonzalez, David 11 HENNESSEY 26-09.50
27 Dodson, Cadyn 9 CUSHING 26-06.00
28 Soto, Isauro 12 WATONGA 26-03.00
29 Smith, Creede 10 PERRY 26-00.00
30 Stackhouse, Adam 9 HENNESSEY 25-11.50
31 Rojo, Erik 10 HENNESSEY 25-07.00
32 Spoon, Daniel 10 STROUD 24-10.00
33 Nunez, Edgar 9 HENNESSEY 24-08.50
34 Jefferies, Gage 9 CASHION 22-11.00
35 Valle, Ethan 9 HENNESSEY 19-06.50



Flight 1
1 Hoover, Max 10 CUSHING 47-05.00 10
2 Watson, Colby 11 CRESCENT 46-10.00 8
3 Presley, Kason 12 STROUD 43-10.00 6
4 Cruz, Michael 12 CUSHING 41-08.00 4
5 Spottedbear, Jake 10 NEWKIRK 40-02.00 2
6 Ailey, Breck 12 NEWKIRK 37-07.00 1
7 Aylor, Kaleb 11 STROUD 35-06.50
8 Wear, Kyler 10 CASHION 35-04.50
9 Buchanan, Kyler 9 DRUMMOND 35-03.00
10 Billen, Cameron 9 CASHION 32-06.50
11 Sturgill, Tryson 10 HENNESSEY 31-11.00
12 Lloyd, Dagon 12 CASHION 31-10.00
13 Washington, Tyveon 11 SEMINOLE 31-04.00
14 Hailey, Desomond 10 CRESCENT 31-02.00
15 Root, Titan 9 HENNESSEY 31-00.00
16 Root, Tyson 9 HENNESSEY 29-11.00
17 Reza, Luis 12 WATONGA 29-10.00
18 Antwine, Ty 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 29-09.50
19 Jackson, Caleb 10 PERRY 29-01.00
20 Burns, Hayden 10 CRESCENT 28-11.00
21 Soto, Pablo 10 WATONGA 28-06.50
22 Garcia Jaimez, Diego 10 WATONGA 28-03.00
23 Doctor, Anthony 10 WATONGA 27-06.00
24 Sanchez, Jesus 10 HENNESSEY 27-00.00
25 Yanez Reza, Christian 10 WATONGA 26-10.00
26 Gonzalez, David 11 HENNESSEY 26-09.50
27 Dodson, Cadyn 9 CUSHING 26-06.00
28 Soto, Isauro 12 WATONGA 26-03.00
29 Smith, Creede 10 PERRY 26-00.00
30 Stackhouse, Adam 9 HENNESSEY 25-11.50
31 Rojo, Erik 10 HENNESSEY 25-07.00
32 Spoon, Daniel 10 STROUD 24-10.00
33 Nunez, Edgar 9 HENNESSEY 24-08.50
34 Jefferies, Gage 9 CASHION 22-11.00
35 Valle, Ethan 9 HENNESSEY 19-06.50



#29 Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Shafer, Brooke 10 CASHION 94-06.00 10
2 Ross, Jayla 9 WATONGA 92-10.00 8
3 Howell, Hadley 9 PERRY 90-07.00 6
4 Machado, Dylani 9 CUSHING 82-04.00 4
5 Wilson, Zori 11 CRESCENT 81-09.00 2
6 Malcolm, Jaylynn 11 PERRY 80-06.00 1
7 Meaux, Jessica 11 SEMINOLE 76-09.00
8 Moses, Brooklenn 11 PERRY 73-09.00
9 Clark, Miyah 10 STROUD 71-04.00
10 Troutman, Anniston 9 NEWKIRK 71-01.00
11 Harjo, Atheina 9 SEMINOLE 70-02.00
12 Lamle, Kenzie 12 WATONGA 68-10.00
13 Perry, Baylee 10 NEWKIRK 67-11.00
14 Fine, Jenna 10 STROUD 65-02.00
15 Greeley, Audrina 9 WATONGA 62-11.00

Flight 1
1 Shafer, Brooke 10 CASHION 94-06.00 10
2 Ross, Jayla 9 WATONGA 92-10.00 8
3 Howell, Hadley 9 PERRY 90-07.00 6
4 Machado, Dylani 9 CUSHING 82-04.00 4
5 Wilson, Zori 11 CRESCENT 81-09.00 2
6 Malcolm, Jaylynn 11 PERRY 80-06.00 1
7 Meaux, Jessica 11 SEMINOLE 76-09.00
8 Moses, Brooklenn 11 PERRY 73-09.00
9 Clark, Miyah 10 STROUD 71-04.00
10 Troutman, Anniston 9 NEWKIRK 71-01.00
11 Harjo, Atheina 9 SEMINOLE 70-02.00
12 Lamle, Kenzie 12 WATONGA 68-10.00
13 Perry, Baylee 10 NEWKIRK 67-11.00
14 Fine, Jenna 10 STROUD 65-02.00
15 Greeley, Audrina 9 WATONGA 62-11.00



#30 Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cruz, Michael 12 CUSHING 139-09.00 10
2 Ailey, Breck 12 NEWKIRK 133-06.00 8
3 Spottedbear, Jake 10 NEWKIRK 126-05.00 6
4 Presley, Kason 12 STROUD 124-08.00 4
5 Hoover, Max 10 CUSHING 110-02.00 2
6 Reza, Luis 12 WATONGA 105-06.00 1
7 Perez, Ricardo 10 HENNESSEY 98-02.00
8 Hardin, Jessin 12 HENNESSEY 97-02.00
9 Stewart, Darin 12 CUSHING 96-10.00
10 Washington, Tyveon 11 SEMINOLE 93-08.00
11 Sturgill, Tryson 10 HENNESSEY 92-00.00
12 Yanez Reza, Christian 10 WATONGA 91-03.00
13 Root, Tyson 9 HENNESSEY 90-11.00
14 Wear, Kyler 10 CASHION 89-04.00
15 Doctor, Anthony 10 WATONGA 89-02.00
16 Soto, Isauro 12 WATONGA 88-03.00
17 Hailey, Desomond 10 CRESCENT 86-05.00
18 Garmon, Aukai 10 WATONGA 85-04.00
19 Lloyd, Dagon 12 CASHION 85-00.00
20 Rojo, Erik 10 HENNESSEY 83-07.00
21 Smith, Creede 10 PERRY 83-06.00
22 Root, Titan 9 HENNESSEY 80-05.00
-- Jenkins, Dash 11 WATONGA NM
-- Jefferies, Gage 9 CASHION NM
-- Aylor, Kaleb 11 STROUD NM
-- Spoon, Daniel 10 STROUD NM
-- Jackson, Caleb 10 PERRY NM



Flight 1
1 Cruz, Michael 12 CUSHING 139-09.00 10
2 Ailey, Breck 12 NEWKIRK 133-06.00 8
3 Spottedbear, Jake 10 NEWKIRK 126-05.00 6
4 Presley, Kason 12 STROUD 124-08.00 4
5 Hoover, Max 10 CUSHING 110-02.00 2
6 Reza, Luis 12 WATONGA 105-06.00 1
7 Perez, Ricardo 10 HENNESSEY 98-02.00
8 Hardin, Jessin 12 HENNESSEY 97-02.00
9 Stewart, Darin 12 CUSHING 96-10.00
10 Washington, Tyveon 11 SEMINOLE 93-08.00
11 Sturgill, Tryson 10 HENNESSEY 92-00.00
12 Yanez Reza, Christian 10 WATONGA 91-03.00
13 Root, Tyson 9 HENNESSEY 90-11.00
14 Wear, Kyler 10 CASHION 89-04.00
15 Doctor, Anthony 10 WATONGA 89-02.00
16 Soto, Isauro 12 WATONGA 88-03.00
17 Hailey, Desomond 10 CRESCENT 86-05.00
18 Garmon, Aukai 10 WATONGA 85-04.00
19 Lloyd, Dagon 12 CASHION 85-00.00
20 Rojo, Erik 10 HENNESSEY 83-07.00
21 Smith, Creede 10 PERRY 83-06.00
22 Root, Titan 9 HENNESSEY 80-05.00
-- Jenkins, Dash 11 WATONGA NM
-- Jefferies, Gage 9 CASHION NM
-- Aylor, Kaleb 11 STROUD NM
-- Spoon, Daniel 10 STROUD NM
-- Jackson, Caleb 10 PERRY NM

#31 Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Neeley, Jordyn 10 STROUD 5-00.00 10
2 Young, Sophie 9 STROUD 4-10.00 7
2 Swindell, Kayla 9 CUSHING 4-10.00 7
4 Doucette, Olivia 11 SEMINOLE 4-08.00 3
4 Shafer, Brooke 10 CASHION 4-08.00 3
6 Gordon, Paizleigh 12 WATONGA 4-08.00 1
7 Moore, Mia 9 STROUD 4-06.00
7 Harp, Jaylee 11 CASHION 4-06.00
7 Stewart, Tafv 10 SEMINOLE 4-06.00
7 Stanfill, Ryeley 11 SEMINOLE 4-06.00
11 Carleton, Jordyn 11 NEWKIRK 4-02.00



Flight 1
1 Neeley, Jordyn 10 STROUD 5-00.00 10
2 Young, Sophie 9 STROUD 4-10.00 7
2 Swindell, Kayla 9 CUSHING 4-10.00 7
4 Doucette, Olivia 11 SEMINOLE 4-08.00 3
4 Shafer, Brooke 10 CASHION 4-08.00 3
4 Gordon, Paizleigh 12 WATONGA 4-08.00 1
7 Moore, Mia 9 STROUD 4-06.00
7 Harp, Jaylee 11 CASHION 4-06.00
7 Stewart, Tafv 10 SEMINOLE 4-06.00
7 Stanfill, Ryeley 11 SEMINOLE 4-06.00
11 Carleton, Jordyn 11 NEWKIRK 4-02.00

#32 Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Peterson, Ty 11 STROUD 5-08.00 10
2 Miller, Landon 11 CUSHING 5-04.00 7
2 Lindsey, Jordan 12 STROUD 5-04.00 7
4 Elliott, Justice 10 CUSHING 5-02.00 4
-- Shadowen, Caleb 9 CUSHING NH

Flight 1
1 Peterson, Ty 11 STROUD 5-08.00 10
2 Miller, Landon 11 CUSHING 5-04.00 7
2 Lindsey, Jordan 12 STROUD 5-04.00 7
4 Elliott, Justice 10 CUSHING 5-02.00 4
-- Shadowen, Caleb 9 CUSHING NH

#33 Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Boschee, Essie 10 PERRY 9-00.00 10
2 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 8-06.00 8
3 Bannister, Peyton 12 NEWKIRK 8-06.00 6
4 Dalke, Addy 12 CRESCENT 8-00.00 4
5 Trujillo, Cailey 12 SEMINOLE 7-00.00 2
6 Cowan, Kinze 10 WATONGA 7-00.00 1
7 Lake, Emyree 9 WATONGA 6-06.00

Flight 1
1 Boschee, Essie 10 PERRY 9-00.00 10
2 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 8-06.00 8
2 Bannister, Peyton 12 NEWKIRK 8-06.00 6
4 Dalke, Addy 12 CRESCENT 8-00.00 4
5 Trujillo, Cailey 12 SEMINOLE 7-00.00 2
5 Cowan, Kinze 10 WATONGA 7-00.00 1
7 Lake, Emyree 9 WATONGA 6-06.00



#34 Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Baustert, Luke 12 CASHION 11-00.00 10
2 Ridenour, Jace 11 CUSHING 11-00.00 8
3 Gordon, Brayson 10 WATONGA 9-06.00 6
4 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 9-00.00 4
5 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 9-00.00 2
6 Baustert, Cole 10 CASHION 8-06.00 0.5
6 Dalke, Luke 9 CRESCENT 8-06.00 0.5

Flight 1
1 Baustert, Luke 12 CASHION 11-00.00 10
1 Ridenour, Jace 11 CUSHING 11-00.00 8
3 Gordon, Brayson 10 WATONGA 9-06.00 6
4 Moore, Fisher 9 CUSHING 9-00.00 4
4 Young, Aiden 10 STROUD 9-00.00 2
6 Baustert, Cole 10 CASHION 8-06.00 0.5
6 Dalke, Luke 9 CRESCENT 8-06.00 0.5

#35 Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Moore, Mia 9 STROUD 16-00.75 10
2 Alexander, Rylee 10 CRESCENT 15-08.00 8
3 Babb, Zoey 12 SEMINOLE 15-07.25 6
4 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 15-06.75 4
5 Eyler, Cora 12 CUSHING 15-06.00 2
6 Webster, Trinity 9 CRESCENT 14-03.75 1
7 Holt, Lilah 10 CASHION 14-00.25
8 Garmendia, Garazi 10 CRESCENT 13-04.25
9 Skelnik, Kenzly 9 CUSHING 13-03.50
10 Love, Layhauna 10 SEMINOLE 12-05.25
11 Yarbrough, Ava 11 SEMINOLE 11-10.50
12 Beaver, Kali 9 DAVENPORT 11-08.00
-- Soto, Alyssa 9 WATONGA NM
-- Swindell, Kayla 9 CUSHING NM
-- Childers, Zahra 9 SEMINOLE NM



Flight 1
1 Moore, Mia 9 STROUD 16-00.75 10
2 Alexander, Rylee 10 CRESCENT 15-08.00 8
3 Babb, Zoey 12 SEMINOLE 15-07.25 6
4 Carr, Rachel 12 HARDING CHARTER PREPARAT… 15-06.75 4
5 Eyler, Cora 12 CUSHING 15-06.00 2
6 Webster, Trinity 9 CRESCENT 14-03.75 1
7 Holt, Lilah 10 CASHION 14-00.25
8 Garmendia, Garazi 10 CRESCENT 13-04.25
9 Skelnik, Kenzly 9 CUSHING 13-03.50
10 Love, Layhauna 10 SEMINOLE 12-05.25
11 Yarbrough, Ava 11 SEMINOLE 11-10.50
12 Beaver, Kali 9 DAVENPORT 11-08.00
-- Soto, Alyssa 9 WATONGA NM
-- Swindell, Kayla 9 CUSHING NM
-- Childers, Zahra 9 SEMINOLE NM

#36 Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Collins, Aiden 10 STROUD 21-11.00 10
2 Richardson, Camdyn 12 HENNESSEY 21-01.50 8
3 Kersey, Jordan 11 CUSHING 19-04.75 6
4 Wilson, Micky 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 18-01.50 4
5 Shadowen, Caleb 9 CUSHING 17-05.50 2
6 Lachorn, Gus 9 NEWKIRK 17-03.25 1
7 Lockhart, James 10 WATONGA 16-08.25
8 Carmona, Esteban 9 WATONGA 16-06.25
9 Mitchell, Bobby 9 STROUD 16-00.00
-- Alvarez, Ernesto 9 HYDRO-EAKLY NM
-- Lee, Champ 10 CRESCENT NM
-- Greene, Billy 10 WATONGA NM
-- Pierce, Theron 12 SEMINOLE NM
-- Shelton, Kaleb 10 WATONGA NM
-- Broadway, Jaquan 9 CRESCENT NM
-- Morton, Trenton 10 NEWKIRK NM



Flight 1
1 Collins, Aiden 10 STROUD 21-11.00 10
2 Richardson, Camdyn 12 HENNESSEY 21-01.50 8
3 Kersey, Jordan 11 CUSHING 19-04.75 6
4 Wilson, Micky 9 HYDRO-EAKLY 18-01.50 4
5 Shadowen, Caleb 9 CUSHING 17-05.50 2
6 Lachorn, Gus 9 NEWKIRK 17-03.25 1
7 Lockhart, James 10 WATONGA 16-08.25
8 Carmona, Esteban 9 WATONGA 16-06.25
9 Mitchell, Bobby 9 STROUD 16-00.00
-- Alvarez, Ernesto 9 HYDRO-EAKLY NM
-- Lee, Champ 10 CRESCENT NM
-- Greene, Billy 10 WATONGA NM
-- Pierce, Theron 12 SEMINOLE NM
-- Shelton, Kaleb 10 WATONGA NM
-- Broadway, Jaquan 9 CRESCENT NM
-- Morton, Trenton 10 NEWKIRK NM



Team Scores
Hennessey HS Track Meet - Apr 14, 2025

 Hennessey High School

Varsity
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Cushing 135
2 Hennessey 106
3 Stroud 80
4 Seminole 71
5 Harding Charter Preparatory 56
6 Cashion 51.5
7 Crescent 42.5
8 Newkirk 33
9 Watonga 30
10 Hydro-Eakly 28
11 Davenport 6
12 Drummond 4
13 Perry 1

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Cashion 144
2 Stroud 115
3 Newkirk 79
4 Cushing 66
5 Watonga 51
6 Perry 47
7 Crescent 45
8 Hennessey 30
9 Seminole 27
10 Harding Charter Preparatory 23
11 Davenport 10
12 Drummond 5


